F.o1

718) 2583770 FAX:(718) 283.4404

CHRIS A. COSTANTAKOS, PH. D:
78 EaST 17 STREET
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11230

January 8,1994

Mr. Miki Theodorakis
$9236.325 FAX
Athens, Greece

Dear Mr. Theodorakis:
I wish you a Happy New Year!

I believe that Wr. Spyros Pallas communicated with you concerning
the Ballet Music of ZORBA.

on behalf of the Metropolitan Greek Chorale of New York City I am
writing to you to request a copy of the full score in thehope that
you will do us the honor of giving us the privilege of premiering
this work in Alice Tully Hall,Lincoln Center, New York City onpay of
1994 as part of our 30gh Anniversary Celebration.

If you will recall you were gracious enough to afford us the
privilege of premiering AXION ESTI in 1985.

on behalf of the Chorale and our conductor, who by the way is a
very talented young composer and conductor, Mr. George Tsontakis.

I look forward to hearing from you regarding this matter.

Again, a healthy, prosporous and a wish-fulfillment year to you
and your family.

= Sincerely. .

(Lt

chris A. Costantakos






MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: Mr. Chris A. Constantakos

Athens, 12.1.94

Dear Mr. Constantakos,

We received your fax and we informed Mr. Theodorakis, who

is not in Athens for the moment.

First of all Mr. Theodorakis would like to thank you
very much for your letter and for your interest to perform his
works .

About the full score you need and all "ZORBAS"-Ballet material you
can contact EDITIONS MARIO BOIS

19 RUE DE ROCROY

75010, PARIS

tel. (1) - 42 82 10 46

fax (1) - 42 82 10 19

When Mr. Theodorakis will be back, he will contact you
directly. If you need something else till then, please, let
us know.

Thank you.

With our best regards and
wishes for a happy New Year.

Capperidos
P/l
Rena Parmenidou

Secretary to M. Theodorakis

PS. We've already informed Mr. Bois about your letter.
He is waiting for your news.






Staatstheater am Gértnerplatz

Dramaturgie
Registered Mail

Edition Mario Bois

M. Mario Bois

19, rue de Rocroy

F - 75010 Paris
Dr. T. Siedhoff
Executive Lecturer
05 January 1994

Ballet Alexis Sorbas
Your letter from 23 February 1994

Dear Monsieur Bois,

we would like to return the full of the Ballet »Alexis Sorbas«
score as you requested by your letter.

We feel somehow irritated by the telefax from Lorca n.assxna which
we recieved recently. After a bunch of correspondence between us
we must have the impression that we are free to perform »Alexis
Sorbas« if we do not use Lorca Massine's choreography.

The telefax coming from Lorca Messine tells something different.
To be sure to get not in trouble planning the forthcoming se:
ve decided to postpone »Alexls Sorbase 2cs the basson 1995/96. ¥e
ey suggest to settle secure an

nning.

Sincerely yours

bl ;\WA/JV{‘

Dr. Thomas Siedhoff

enclosure: Telefax from Lorca Massine to Prof. Dr. Matiasek
11 score »Alexis Sorbas

cc: Prof, Dr. H el.lmuth Matisek General Manage
‘Epiphanus 1, Fuapapou,

GR - 11741 Athen
BalletDir Ginter Pick

140569,
Gartnerplatz 3, D - 80469 Minchon
Staatstheater am Giirtherplatz, D-8000 Miinchen 5, 5 (089) 2024 1-205, Telex: 5213318 stag d, Telefax (089) 266499






Staatstheater am Girtnerplatz
Intendant Prof. Dr. Hellmuth Matias
Postfach 14 05 69, 80455 Munchen; Gartnerplatz 3, 80469 Miinchen

12.1994/01.1995
Projekt: Ballettabend

Alexis Sorbas (1990)
Musik: Mikis Theodorakis

CHGR. Gnter Pick
ML: N.N.

B: N.N.

Kz NoN

Orchester: 6 F1 (einige auch Picc), 5 Ob (1. auch E.H), 5 Klar (1.
auch B.Klar), 6 Fg, 2 K.Fg, Sax, 6 HE 4 N 6 Pos, 2 Tb, Schl (4
Spieler), Pkn (2 Spieler), 6 Hrf, Stre:

Keine reduzierte Fassung erhdltlich; e i verlag
nicht verfigbar

verlag: Bureau de Musique Edition Mario Bois
cher
F - 75009 Paris
(0033-1) 42 82 10 46
Anschrift Veranstalter: Arena di Verona

Ufficio artistico
(0039-45) 590 726

Am 27. Mai (20 Uhr), 28. Mai (19 Uhr) und 29. Mai (20 Uhr) 1992
gastierte im Theater im Pfalzbau, Ludwigshafen, die Solisten, das
Corps de ballet, der Chor und das Orchester der Staatsoper
Warschau mi:

Sorbas, der Grieche

Musikalische Leitung: Mikis Theodorakis [?]
Z.7t. wir ermittelt, ob eine kleine Orchesterbesetzung exisitiert.

Kontakt zu Mikis Theodorakis auch iiber Prof. Daphne Evangelatos






¢ ’ Flieies

Feb. 15,1994
BEPORT;

Investigating the possibility of the Metropolitan Chorale performing
“ZORBAS" ballet music composed by Miki Theodorakis for the May 20,
1995 concert at Alice Tully Hall. A

1) Original contact of & "‘Iend. a musician, Spyros Pallas, in Athens
who provided information of the work with phones and fax to

RS Conitact with Mi. Theodoranis in Nuvember,i593.

2) Contacted Mr. Theodorakis in Athens, Greece on January 8th,1994,

3) Contacted Mario Bois, publlshér of Zorba in Paris, on January 24th
and February 7th, 1994,

Results of these contacts:
Music is 60 to 70 Kilos, by air-Mail $400.00; by ship is cheaper
but it takes 2 months for the trip.
Rental of music is $800.00 to be paid in advance, (according to
size of concert hall and number of days concerts will be given)
A.S.C.A.P. fees are to be considered in addition.

Musical aspects:
Music would be available 2 to 3 months before date of concert.
Score consists of: either 85 for a big orchestra or 55 for a
smaller orchestra. In the Finale 2 bouzoukia. Chorus participates
for 25 minutes. Soloist participates for 10 minutes.
Ballet has been choreographed by Massine.

Considerations:
Zorba may be presented as a Ballet or in Concert form without
the Ballet. Timihg: as a Ballet 2 1/2 hrs. Goncert form 2 hrs.
Score Is supplied with all individual parts-copying will not be
permitted. (To reduce timing of concert repeats may be
eliminated).

i
M//; -’fﬁ-V/{«{/Ziu’







BALLET DE L°'OPERA DE

Dir. Artistique, Lorca Massine

23 February, 1994

To: Mr. Mikis Theodorakis
FAX: 30 1 923-6325

Dear Mikis,

to His.

who is vrganizing ihe T
festival of classical music in Brasil in July of 1994.

I thought you might be interested in such an event.

All the best

Lorca Massine /,/f/// —,/%///fz‘—._\‘

LM/srs

PS: I am at the following number in Italy:
you wish to write me.

3938 in case

1 PLAC TEATRALNI ~ VARSOVIE TEL/FAX: 48 22 26.16.20
FAX: 48 22 26.04.23
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ANTARES PROMOCOES

T0:  MR. MIKIS THEODORAKIS
FROM: MS. MARIA RITA OSORIO STUNPF

DATE: 24 FEBRUBARY 1994

DEAR MR. THEODORAKIS,
WE OBTAINED YOUR FAX NUMBER THROUGH

IN CONTACT WITH HIN BECAUSE WE ARE Ti
TO ERAZIL IN OCTOBER.

IN THE HEANWHILE, WE HAVE A POSSIBIL:

LO T0 TAKE PART IN THE "FESTIVAL OF C

IMPORTANT IN BRAZIL,

YOU COULD CONDUCT A BRAZILIAN ORCHESTI

Tvda

HR.

Rua do Catete, 311/Goh. 02
Largs do Machado % 22220-001
Rio de Janciro % Rj % Drasil

Fone/Fax:(021)205-4292/285-3926

LORCA MASSINE, WE HAVE BEEL

RYING TO BRING ZORBA'S BALLET

ITY

FOR YOU TO COME TO SAC PAU-
0S DE JORDAOY, THE MOST
IN THE PERIOD OF 2KD TO 24TH 0F qury

RA PLAYING YOUR MUSIC.

WL WOULD LIKE TO KNOW IF YOU HAVE ANY INTEREST IN IT, YOUR AVAILA-

BILITY ANC FLE FOR ONE CONCERT
FOR YOU, WE CAN TRY TC DO
SANE WAY.

METHIN

T IN THE FESTIVAL, IF IT IS POS!

SIBLE

I SRO PAULO (THE CITY) IN THE

WE THANK YOU FOR AN ANSWER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

WITH BEST VISHES,

AT
HARIA RITA OSORIO STUMPF
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From @ ADAGIO Produccicnes (541)722622 Bs. Aires ARGENTINA Feb.26.1934 0182 A FOL

Bike. 20 )2 [1m3y 1
Dearr MacsTRe THEODoRAKI S
I wite BE im ATEwAg THE ?/3.

I WwouLh LiKE VERy MuUcH To AMEFT
oo To TALK ABouT ove p,e,/ 7

jo FREIERT THT BALieT ZoRBA
AT Bs . As.

S sSoon As T ARRIVE To ATEWS
T'te 6/VE You A RING,

aEae SNEAOA D hE <

J(i[ ~ - v-r-—u_)
é{

i.

MIGUEL LEVY
oinecTen






From : LORCA MASSINE ZORBA PROD TEL-FAX 3975 55-3938 IT Feb.27.1934 12143 FPM  PO2

THE WARSAW BALLET

Artistic Director, Lorca Massine

27 February, 1994
To: Prof. Helmuth Matasiek
Staatstheater am Gartnerplatz
D 8000 Munchen 5
FAX: 49 89 266499
REF: Zorba The Greek
Dear Prof. Matasiek,
L e TR T O e ballet Zorba
The Greek informs me that you inten a new version of
Zorba which purports to be Rt (sad oy Hikis Teciorakie:
I am writing you to inform you thet this bellet (s not aveilable
without my consent. Mr. Theodorakis does not he gole right to
allow use of his music for another ballet o e e
of his co-author, librettist and choreographer Lorca Massine.
1 would like to inform you that even if you had authorization from
Mr. Bois and Mr. Theodorakis you do not have mine. Therefore I will
oppose myself to any kind of exploitation which would not carry my
approval.

am sorry to upset your plans but if you really wish to stage

Zorba The Greek, I suggest you could consider presenting my
original version.

Best regards,

Lorca Massine / %«a—@;
LM/srs

Registered letter follows.

Please reply to 39 6 6992.0130 as necessary.






THE 7

2: TEL/FAX: 48 22 26.16,20

28 February, 1994

To: Prof. Helmuth Matasiek
Staatstheater am Gartnerpiatz
D 8000 Munchen 5

FAX: 49 89 266499

“REF: Zoxba The Greek

¥

peac PAe. Watasiek,

Mario Bois, from Editions Bois, the publisher of my ballet Zorba
}rhe Grégk informs me that you intend to produce a new version of
‘Zorba which purports to be authorized by Mikis Theodorakis.

1 am wEiting you to inform you that this ballet is not available
without my consent. Mr. Theodorakis does not have the sole right to

allow use of his music for another ballet without the authorization
of his co-author, librettist and choreographer Lorca Massine.

- ga a4 anthorization from
Mc. Boie and Mr. Theodorakis you do not have mine. Therefore I will
oppose myself to any kind of exploitation which would not carry my
approval.

1 am soriy to upset i e but

I suggest you oo
ortginat versior

Best regards,

Lozca h\:snink% ==
LM/sts “‘*//Z“’K\

Registered letter follows.

Please respond to 39 6 6992.0130 as necessary.

1/ via del Corso, 262/267 Int: 12

2/ Teatr Wielki 1 Piac Teatralny
Roma 00186, Italy

Warsaw 00-950, Poland







Fraccano, le 28 février 1994

'HEQDORAKIS
FAX ; 19/301.92.36.325

-voonu nc s'en mélent, je técris ces quelques lignes pour que tu réfléchisses bien.

mier & wuhllm que le baliet nous rapporte & tous fes deux. Mais je n'ai aucune mwn de
Iaissor expl ‘_.; 300074, nolre oauvre commune

Mario BOIS m'a fail part des projets qu'il a notamment en Allsmagne, mais il n'est pas-assuré do-|
disposer des droits.

i faisser exploiier {a niusique soul

prende en coupie qué i musiqué du
Te meilleur et nous ne pourrons rien décxdtr T'un sans Fautre.

avee fe tien, 11 attend toujours sa réponse.

Four instait, je ne puis que m'opposer & tout projet diexploitation séparée.

Tu trouveres diilleurs sous cé pi, cople de fia lettre au producteur de Munich que Mario a contaoté et
& Mario BOIS lul-méme, qui me parall o moins bien placé pour prendre position.

1o o ohoses e une fourtiurs
u fos choses e p e tournure

sounetre qui devralent te rassurer, ou en tout cas te réconforter.

A bientdt. : //L'M

2|
via Dal Corso, 262/267 Rancho Grande
~——> Roma 00186, Ital Fraccano 06010 (PG) ITALY

y 010
TEL/FAX, 39 6 6992.0130 TEL/FAX: 39 75 855-3938




shdass SAxaed
5340 custoait
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Bl 4




A MASSINE Z0RBA FROD 855 i
e TELFRX 3975 553538 IT Feb.28. i34 G3:15 P pes (g

A4 e : :
LOJ MASSINEG ¥
w Fraccano, le 28 février 1994
Mousicur Mario BOIS
Editions Mario BOIS
19, rue Rocroy

75010PARIS

Puisque tu e demandes de te dire par éorit mon sentiment sur ton projet, jo ne peux que te redire que
Jentends miy opposer. 1l ne sullic pas en efft que tu aies regu une proposition pour disposer de ot
otuvre communc

4orke au hallet n'est pas disonible sans mon accord. Tu sembles
ibsteniz de toute démarche en oe sens.

Toublier, Je tep d'mc de tal

dé néanmoins que nous devrions trouver avee Mikis une solution

Mon uvocm )\‘ re Bernard Jouanneay, s'est mis en relation avec Matre Miche! Pezet qui représente

arant rm ¢ Paur Vinelant le mienx est ue
lears pas mmmcn‘  pourras prendre part entre nous deu.

G auia ey
t'abstiennes. Je ne vois d'sil

T éerit & Manich pour leur dire quil y valt un probléme.

'r? trouveras sous ce pli, copie de ma ietire que jevolc aussi &

]
i

D%Mml g,ﬂh ,//%«K

via Bsl Corsz, 2627267 Rancho Grande g
Roma 00186, It Pracoano 06010 (PG) ITALY
TEL/EAX) 39 § 6992.01 TEL/FAX: 3% 75 855-3938
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FRERNANDO MARIN S.A.

TO: Mr.Mikis Theodorakis FAX: 30-1-9214863

FROM: Mr.Angel Fumagsl

FAX: 54-1-3135823
FERNANDO MARIN S

DATI

March 19, 1994, i

Dpar Mr.Theodorakis,

: [iarin S.A.  from Argentina is working on
“Zorba the Greek” , o production of
th the Varsovia's Ballet, Mr.Vladimir
Orchestra of Buenos Aires and chorus in
firas

S

g this orojec] se know that Mr.lorca Hass
=11 you about it.We would
direct ctontact before about  your

2z

arm yad that Mr.Levy is travelling
3 s and he kindly
seent you and our Sompany .

to  Europe to

out. the great success th,
i of course your fascin
darity in sur country.

Ehefpanetbiliciiafiacsol
and we that  your
b s e e e

Uooking forwarc to heafing from you soon.

Hincerely yours,

Angel F
qrt :

v isof3 - Tol 1106 - Buanos Aires - Argentine







3 i
- ANTARES PROMOCOES

RERMEIEATX

3 3 b -
Rio de Janeiro, 11/ _03/ _ 4 )AV\"’QV‘ES

Fromogcoes,
*

AC

Esta mensagem contém _____ pégina(s), incluindo esta.

| Dear ¥r. Theodorakis,
e sent a fax to you on Februsry 24 consulling you about a pessible interes

in participating of a Testival in Campos ce Jordo. We would like to confir
if you received it and ask you t2 pleass answer us 4s $00n 8s poscible.

Sest regarcs,
i

! {T/ Cur fex number is QObu 21 2084292 i

¥aria Rita Osorio Stumpf

11/Coh 02 - Lag o
ir - K - el (0200 205 ¢

K do it
160 de Jan
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- ANTARES PROMOCOES

RERMEIEATX

3 3 b -
Rio de Janeiro, 11/ _03/ _ 4 )AV\"’QV‘ES

Fromogcoes,
*

AC

Esta mensagem contém _____ pégina(s), incluindo esta.

| Dear ¥r. Theodorakis,
e sent a fax to you on Februsry 24 consulling you about a pessible interes

in participating of a Testival in Campos ce Jordo. We would like to confir
if you received it and ask you t2 pleass answer us 4s $00n 8s poscible.

Sest regarcs,
i

! {T/ Cur fex number is QObu 21 2084292 i

¥aria Rita Osorio Stumpf

11/Coh 02 - Lag o
ir - K - el (0200 205 ¢

K do it
160 de Jan
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: Mrs. Maria Rita Osorio Stumpf

Athens,  11.3.94

Dear Mrs. Stumpf,

Thank you very much for your invitation.
T would like very much to take part in the Festival you mention
performing my Ballet "ZORBAS" in symphonic form, which means,
that except of the symphonic orchestra, a mixed choir is also
needed.

But my acceptance depens on my possible participation
in "ZORBAS"-Ballet performances in Buenos Aires from 14 till
24 of September.

If I am going to take part there, I could also take part
in your Festival. In that case I prefer to come directly from
Argentina, which means, that the performance should take place
the first days of October.

If I am not going to Participate in Buenos Aires per-
formances, then it will be very difficult -if not impossible-
to participate in your Festival, because it is too far away.

In the last days of March, when I will know about Buenos
Aires,

1 will be able to send you my definitive answer, so that
we can discuss the details.

1711 let you know as soon as possible.

With my best regards,

/e

Moy

Mikis Theodorakis






ANTARES PROMOCOES Itda

Rua do Catete, 311/Coh 02
Largo o Machado * 22220.001
Rio de Janciro % RI % Brasil

x:(021)205-4292/285-3926

Fone

%0: Kr. Nikis Theodorakis A

& FRC¥: ¥aria Rita Osorio Stump

DATE: 14/3/54

Er. Theodo:

Thank You for yuur fax of Karch 11. &% ve vrote in our/fax of February

the date of the lestivel iz from t

2nd to the 2ath of July.

llet tournd in Brezil is progranne

£°ly %6 October and iy |

11 not confirnsd. The perfornances in Buenus Aires, us you know |

tenber. so

Festival perforuan

best wishes

. N
it - e =
) e o
H)lets rita/laorio stunne






MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: ANTARES PROMOCOES
Mrs. Maria Rita Osorio

Athens,  15.3.94

Dear Mrs. Stumpf,

Thank you very much for your fax.
As you see, there is a misunderstanding about the dates.
So Mr. Theodorakis can not come to the Festival, because his
program is overloaded during the Summer.

But if you think, that there is a possibility in October
even for ZORBAS or for another of his works, he could come the
first days of October, only if he is going to take part in a
tour in Argentina.

Please, let us know.

Thank you.

With our best regards,
///”/’;”’/2

Rena Parmenidou
Secretary to M. Theodorakis

¥

Stumpf






Novi Sad, mars 1994
Monsieur Miki THEODORAKIS
Athenes, Grece

cha Mensieur

et Grand plagaiv et le sentinant e recoanaisiaice

avons regu la nouvelle gue veus aviez eu la bontd
Pl Thdgire Ponulaire Serbe de Nﬂvx

de votre ceuvre “Zorban’ Noue ‘enans vsvamsnt de vous Bt 0
pour ce geste genereux
La premiére de vntra bauet dett aveir lie pendant
= o e ousicale
i4

A octobre l4va, dans ia grande saliw Gu UEnsr u
la grande saile du Théatra Populaire Serbe » Novi Sad.
copérons et souhaitons vivement vous avoir @n tant que notre hote
Tore de toutes les deux premidres, celle de Belgrade mais aussi
celle de Novi Sad
Les uremxéra; rép’ﬁtitxcms du ballet sont prévues pour 12 mois
e 7a que nous prions Monsieur Vafiadis,
lors de son arri én 3 Novi Sad, de bien vouloir nous apporter 12
partation, ie iivret du bellst aussi bis
musique du “Zorbar, dont nous avons besoin pour 1.5 rép‘txt&nns
ia publicitd ue notrs proist dans
Fonsoeur Vafiadis, qui devrait arriver & legrade susqu "3 1a fin
du mois de mars 1994, est !ngaqé pour 1a supervision de la mise=
en-scine de notre spectacle
mir praimter votre arrivée 2 Belgrade et & Novi

Gad, veus serez infornd @ temps de la date précise de 1a
premidre. Nous veus prions, encore uos Uels,ae venir en
Yougoslavie e Dore Lnw grande doie. peur nous tous mais

aussi une g

= nos amiz, ne 1o moment actuel et
si d\(fxcx] nous est pré:xseuss. Nous tous ici, nous entreprencns
ce travail avec joiw, toul &rant qu'il sera sccompl
succes, A la satisfaction a4 public et de vous-mlme, auteur e
cette nusioue merveilleuse.

e ts AU h1aietr o iponvelivous walUsr RICE GHAGS
ot homol Teadyiaed Vens pries McheRilGREINLY, Rte croire 3
L ewpression de mes mentiments les pius dislinguds.

(@ <’JIc

Dutan Belie,
Directeur du projet

Fax 21/615’/15






EDITIONS MARIO BOIS Paris, le 6 avril 1994

19, rue de Rocroy, 75010 Paris
téléphone : (1)4282 1046

fax : (1)42821019

TVA FR 53731029 682

et 731029 68200036

3 FAX MESSAGE :

o\ to Mrs Petra Martins-van Houtem
(/0‘ . Musikverlag Hans Sikorski

re : Theatre HOF

Dear Petra Martins-van Houtem,
I answer your fax March 25 concerning ZORBA ballet.

If the production is engaged, if you have signeda contract with
Theatre Hof, we cannot cancelled that and I follow you (please inform us
quickly of the name of the choreographer).

I follow you because Mikis THEODORAKIS agrees with us. He is t!

e
sole owner of his music and of this score. No contract of any exclusivity
has ever been signed betwen Theodorakis and Massine.

1 only ask you to adopt solely the only authorized title, ALEXIS
ZORBA (this exact spellingh The Hof choreographer must solely follow the

story of KAZANTZAKIS and must not consult and imitate the Lorca Massine's
choreography.

Please keep me informed of the date of the Premiére and of the number
of performances.
With my best regards,

nlre

Yours sincerely,

Mario BOIS
PS/ An an historic example, we can mention SACRE DU
. music STRAVINSKY

. Creation 1913 - choreographer NIJINKSY
. New production Oct. 1920 - choreographer Leonide MASSINE

PRINTEMPS

merbe d'an cntr de gestion agrt, e riglement par chigue ext accpié
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS
To: FERNANDO MARIN SA.
At of Mr. Angel Fumagall

Athens, 19.4.94

Dear Mr. Fumagalli,

Mr. Theodorakis has just come back from a big tour in Germany , he received
you fax of 13.4.94 and he would like to thank you for it.

About your questions, the main conditions are mentioned in your fax.
About other details, please, send a fax (92 36 325), explaining also what
exactly you need and we are going to answer you very soon.

We are waiting for the contract.
Thank you very much.

With our best regards,
Topirioes.
7

Rena Parmenidou
Secretary to M. Theodorakis






ANO/FROM: M IKIS THEODORAKIS' OFFICE
nsTeL: (1) 9214863 oaz/rac (1) 9236325

NPOZ/TO: FERNWANIO HARIN 5.4.
Y OWIN/ATTN.: M7. ANGEL FUMACA LU/

[onz/eax (5417 3135823

SYNOAO EEA./ TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES: %

OFMA SUBJECT: HMEP./ DATE:
Atherr , 22.4.9¢

Dear Wy Fumagalt;,
We hope , that you have recerved our Jax
of 19.4.94.
Bul since we have not ary qawer or a wrtract

we send it again , in cose you did wot get it.
For any#hing you weed , please , confact ur
(Tt ) 9214se3 , Fax (1) 9236525)
Thank gou very nuch
With our oot regards,
Z
Kena_farmenido

)/n/f///y to M Theodorakis
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EDITIONS MARIO BOIS Paris, le 2 mai 1994

19, rue de Rocroy, 75010 Paris
téléphone : (1) 42 82 10 46
fax : (1)42821019
TVA FR 53731029 682
siret 731029 682 00036
Fax message to @

Mrs Petra Martins-van Houtem

re : ALEXIS ZORBA

Dear Mrs Martins-van Houtem,
Thank you much for your fax April 18 : Alexis Zorba/ Theatre HOF.

We don't change our position. If the production is engaged, we

follow you : count on us. Theodorakis is the sole owner of his music ;

if you want, I can ask him to write you a letter confirming his approval
for this special production.

With kind regards,

fUfroee

Mario BOIS

membre d'un cente de gestion agré, I riglement par chique st accepté
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: FERNANDO MARIN SA
Mr. Angel Fumagalli

Athens, 16.5.94

Dear Mr. Fumagalli,

We would like to inform you, that Mr. Theodrakis has not received any
contracts yet.

The last time we received something from FERNANDO MARIN S.A. was your
fax of 24.3.94. Mr. Theodorakis had answered, that he is agreeable with your
suggestion, as it is written in your fax mentioned before and that he is waiting
for the contract.

Atthe end of April Mr. Theodorakis left for a big tour in U.S.A. and Canada.
Therefor | called you, but you weren't there and | left a message to
somebody, who answered the phone, that Mr. Theodorakis has not received
the contract neither by post nor by fax, that our office will be closed tll the
15th of May (in case you were trying to call us) and | asked him to send the
contract in the meantime, so that Mr. Theodorakis could find and sign them,
when he would come back.

Now we are in Athens again, but we have not received anything. Therefor we
would like to ask you to send the contract by fax ( 1 - 92 36 325 ) as soon as
possible, so that Mr. Theodorakis can sign them and send them back to you.

Thank you very much.
Waiting for your news.
With our best regards,

Lyt
Rena Parmenidou
Secretary to M. Theodorakis
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FERNANDO MARIN S.A

TO: Mr. Mikis Theodorakis. FAX: (301) 9236325
Mrs. Rena Parmenidou

FROM: Mr. Angel Fumagalli FAX: (541)3135823
Art Department
FERNANDO MARIN S.A.

DATE:  May20,1994.

Dear Mrs. Parmenidou.

Today will be impossible for us to send you the contract with the changss
already talked ith Mr. Levy. Besides we would like to make the changes as you
requested on the fax that you sent us.

Thank you very much.We'll send it on Monday for sure.

Our best regards,

|~

Angel Fumagalli

A






MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: FERNANDO MARIN S.A.
Mr. Angel FUMAGALLI

Athens, 20.5.94

Dear Mr. Fumagalli,

Regarding par. 20 (page 3) of the contract we have sent to you yesterday
(par. 8 of your contract) we would like to explain to you Mr. Theodorakis'
point of view:

He thinks, that according to international and historical practice, the Ballet is
the composer' s creation. So -for example- it is always written:

P.I. TCHAIKOVSKY - THE SWAN LAKE or I. STRAVINSKY - THE FIRE
BIRD, since from the very beginning of Ballets History the ballet was always
accepted as a work of its composer and not of its various choreographers or
other participants.

Therefore he can not understand, why in this case of the Buenos Aires
"ZORBAS-BALLET" performances the same formulation is not taken for
granted (MIKIS THEODORAKIS - ZORBAS BALLET and after that the
details as they are written in par. 20, page 3 of our contract) and such a
matter arises.

Anyway, because Mr. Tt iders, that the ion about the
size of his name' s letters lacks any seriousness, he would like to ask you
to take care of this matter.

Thank you very much..

With our best regards,
7, M/’/d%/
DAL L

Rena Parmenidou
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FERNAKDO MARIN S.A.

To: Mrs. Rena Parmenidou FAX:(301) 9236325
(Mr. Mikis Theodorakis)

FROM:  Mr. Angel Fumagall FAX: (541) 3135823
FERNANDO MARIN S.A.

DATE: May 23, 1994.

Dear Mrs. Parmenidou.

Thanks for your fax dated May 20th, 1994. Regarding the article number 8 of the
contract, we understood ir. Tiieod it of

it's tiue that in some coun! . oma Balist Companies the Ballet is
considerate the composer's creation, in others it's the choreographer.

In this case (Zorba's case) . we would use the Caracalla's model , we are
sending you a photocopy of @ program page of the mentioned place, to see if
every thing is OK

We are very happy that Mr. Theodorakis does not consider this matter of real
importance, of course we will try to make the best of us.We want every artist of
this event to be happy and pleased with these performances in Buenas Aires, o
we can repelt it the next year.

Tomorrow we will send you the cantract

Thanking you in advance, and our best regards for you and for Mr. Theodorakis.

Angel Fumagalli

Av. Madero 340142 Piso 23 Tol: (54-1) 313-4248I022410672 - Fax: 313-5820 - C.P. 1108 - Buenos Alros - Argentin
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: FERNANDO MARIN S.A.
Mr. Angel FUMAGALLI

Athens, 24.5.94

Dear Mr. Fumagalli,

We have red the program page of Caracalla performances. In fact we could
send you the copies of many other programs, which conform to international
practice.

Mr. Theodorakis expects, that "Zorbas-Ballet" will be clearly presented as his
creation. So it must be visually clear and beyond any misunderstanding, that
the "Zorbas-Ballet” IS BY MIKIS THEODORAKIS:

* MIKIS THEODORAKIS - ZORBAS BALLET

g (the other details)

Conducted by THEODORAKIS "
Please, do not forget to state, that the performance is conducted by Mr.
Theodorakis.

Obviously you have misunderstood our statement about Mr. Theodorakis'
interest regarding his position as the creator of the Ballet.

Mr. Theodorakis thinks, that it is not appropriate for him to discuss such
matters. He takes it as granted, that "Zorbas-Ballet" will be presented as his
creation and that FERNANDO MARIN S.A. will of course respect his rights as
the work' s creator.

Thank you

With our best regards,

/i

Rena Parmenidou
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: FERNANDO MARIN S.A.
Mr. Angel FUMAGALLI

Athens, 2.6.94

Dear Mr. Fumagalli

We received the contract, but we did not answer till now, because Mr. Levy
had told us, that you are going to send a letter about par. 17 and we were
waiting to answer all together.

About your suggestion Mr. Theodorakis would like to mention following:

1.- In your first contract (par. 4) was provided, that the Company shall
engage -among other- the bouzouki player, which in the new contract has
been left out. The question is: It has been taken out inadvertently or
intentionally and what is the problem?

2.- About par. 7 of the new contract, we suggest:

* The Promoter shall provide and pay for internal transportation within
Buenos Aires by putting at the Artists disposer a car with a driver for all
transfers between airport, hotel and venue *.

3.- About par. 10 of our contract, which has been left out:

Itis a clause written always in all Mr. Theodorakis' contracts. But if you
can not accept it, we can suggest following modification to par.1 of the new
contract, because Mr. Theodorakis does never want to be responsible for
something, which is not under his control

“The groups mentioned before shall rehearse and be very well prepared
prior to the Artist's arrival and shall be available for rehearsals with the Artist
at his schedule.

In the case that the preparations of these groups do not meet the standard,
which i expected by the Artist, this shall be deemed a substantial and
material breach of this agreement, relieving the Artist of all obligations
hereunder. It is hereby agreed, that the Artist's damages in this case shall be
the entire amount which would have been payable for the engagements
hereunder.

The Artist will decide and inform the Promoter in time, when he will participate
in rehearsals (latest on the 11th of September 1994)".

4.- About par. 16 of our contract, which has been left out too:

From our experience tll now it is very good for both sides, if the works,
which are performed in the concerts (and also other works of the composer)
are sold out of the concert hall. Till now there were never any problems.

So we would like to know, what is exactly the problem in Buenos Aires?






o

5.- a) About par. 17 of the new contract: We are waiting for your letter, as
you told us during our recent telephonconversation.

b) We would like just to remind you, that in par. 10 of the new contract,
some words are missing, obviously by mistake: ".... The Promoter shall
provide security personnel for the entrance to the backstage area and
dressing rooms. The Promoter shall provide laminated backstage passes for
all essential personnel....".

We are waiting for your opinion.
Thank you very much.
With our best regards,

Rena Parmenidou

ol






718 2533770 FAX:@10) 2534484

CHRIS A. COSTANTAKOS, PH. D.
975 EAST 17ru STREET
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11230

May 80,1994
/Edmcns Mario Bois
19 Rue de Rocry
75010, Paris
Dear Mr. Bois:

| have spoken to you over the telephone on January 24th and Fsbruéq 7th
concerning ZORBAS ballet music composed by Mikis Theodorakis.

| have presented your information to my board of the Metropolitan Chorale,
the concert to be given in May 1995. The Board of Directors has requested
that | receive from you, in writing. the details of the expense of the
rental of the music (conductor's score and all parts, mailing costs, etc.)

| would appreciate a response as soon as possible because preparations
have to be made now before June 10, 1994,

You were to let me know it Massine was to tour Zorba in the United States.
When and where?

The above mentioned concert is to be given in New York: - Alice Tully Hall
seats 1,000/one day performance, May 20, 1995.
e ——

A response by Fax is acceptable: 718 253-4464.

Sincegoly, < )
M ' /’i{féﬂz o

Awaiting your response.
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FERNANDO MARIN S.A.

T0: Mrs. Rena Parmenidou FAX: (301) 9236325
Mr. Mikis Theodorakis

FROM:  Mr. Angel Fumagalli FAX: (541) 3135823
Art Department
FERNANDO MARIN S.A

DATE: June 8, 1994

Dear Mrs. Parmenidou.

Thank you very much for your fax dated 2/6/94.

1) Regarding the "bouzouki player”, when we started with this project nobody
told us that the bouzouki player was going to be absolutely necessary. Mr.
Massine told us about it that it was possible to replace him with a guitarr palyer,
but if you think this is absolutely necessary we have here in Buenos Aires
bouzouki players.

2) No problem with your suggestion.

3)We perfectly well the of Mr. regarding
Zorba and his worry about the level of the performances.But it is necessary to
understand also, that the orchestra ic formed by musicians of the Filarmonic
Orchestra of Buenos Aires and prepared by a professional conductor (the
Orchestra is in "tour” around Europe at this moment), the same thing happens
‘with the chorus. Of course we understand Mr. Theodorakis's right but it would be
possible to reduce the hardness of this clause?

4) We agree with you that the merchandising in the Luna Park is a good idea
Jbut in your par.16. you say that "The Artist retains the 100% of receipts
therefrom”, so may be there's a misunderstanding at this point where do you see
the benefit for both sides?




S
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5) a) We suggest this:

ZORBA THE GREEK
by
MIKIS THEODORAKIS
Music and conducting
LORCA MASSINE VLADIMIRVASSILIEV
Direction and choreography "Zorba"
or,
ZORBA THE GREEK

%
MIKIS THEODORAKIS
Music and Conducting

Ballet in 2 acts and 22 scenes

LORCA MASSINE
Direction and choreography
and in "Zorba"
VLADIMIR VASSILIEV
What do you think?
b) No problem
Thanking you in advance.
Burbest regards,

\
Angel Fumagalli

23 2250 €16 T ¥S 1E:9T ¥6, F Nlfemr——
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: FERNANDO MARIN SA.
Mr. Angel FUMAGALLI

Athens, 13.6.94

Dear Mr. Fumagalli,

Thank you very much for your fax of 9.6.94.
We think, that there is almost nothing more to arrange, since we now agree
almost in everything.

About the points you mention:

1.~ ltis true, that bouzouki is important for this work. But if you think, that the
bouzouki players there maybe will not meet Mr. Theodorakis' and yours
requirements, then the bouzouki player could be replaced by a guitarr player.
So itis up to you to decide, which would be more efficient for the work, since
you know the musicians.

2. Itis selfunderstood, that Mr. Theodorakis assesses and trusts the
musicians, with who he is going to work together. This clause is involved in
the contract, because itis part of all Mr. Theodorakis' contracts and it has.
worked as a safety valve in many cases til now.

Anyway Mr. Theodorakis has no objection to take this paragraph out and let
you take care, that everything regarding the preparations will be o' key.

3- As we have already written to you, it is good for both sides to sell CD with
the work, which will be performed or also other works of the composer. We *
Ve written "for both sides", because from our experience we know, that it is a
very good advertisement for the performances.

This s the only point, where there is still a difference of opinion and we would
like to ask you to try to find a solution, because we know, that this will be very
eficient for the performances.

4.- From your suggestions about the names, Mr. Theodorakis agrees with
the first:
ZORBA THE GREEK

¥
MIKIS THEODORAKIS
Music and conducting
LORCA MASSINE VLADIMIR VASSILIEV
Direction and choreography "Zorba"

Thank you very much. Waiting for your answer,

e

Rena Parmenidou
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@18 2533770 FAX: 18) 2534404

CHRIS A. COSTANTAKOS, Pi. D.
075 EasT 17t STREET
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11230
June 20, 1994

ME. Mikis Theodorakis 3
Athens, Greece

Dear Mr. Theodorakis,

It was an honor and a p:svuega to meet you in person at your last
n Brdokiyd, on Friday, May 27 at DBrooklyn Col

cklyn College.
As you reguested, at our meoting after the concert at Brookly
College, I am providing copies of communication that I had with

the publisher in Paris, mr. Mario Bois. This is in relation to the

tental of the conductor's score and parts of the BALLET MUSIC OF
ZORBA.

Enclosed you will find:

1) My report to the Metropolitan Chorale on P o
concerning my telephone calls to Mc. Mario Boi,

2) My letter to Mr. Bois on May 30, 1994.
3) Mr. Mario Bois' response of May 31, 1994.
4) Theodore Presser Company's response on June 1, 1994.
1 am looking forward in hearing from you.
Hany regards!
sincerely,

g/m 7 %‘«%éw

.
hris A. Costantakos
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FERNANDO MARIN SA.

June 22, 1994,

Mrs. Rena Parmenidou,

Epifanous 1,

11742 Athens, Greece.

Dear Mrs. Parmenidou,

| am enclosing two copies of the contract with Mr. Mikis Theodorakis, which |
have already signed. Please send me back one of the copies once Mr.
Theodorakis has signed it

On the other hand, there should be included the details of the bank account
(section 2) and of Mr. Theodorakis air ticket (section 3)

Best regards,
=a—

Gerardo Palacios - Hardy

o Tol: (41 - Argentina
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FERNANDO MARIN SA

TO: Mrs. Rena Parmenidou FAX: (301) 9236325
Mr. Mikis Theodorakis

FROM: Mr. Angel Fumagalli FAX: (541) 3135823
FERNANDO MARIN S.A.

DATE: July 11, 1994

Dear Mrs. Parmenidou,

Here is the fax that you asked us to send you regarding the air tickets.

‘We agree in the price of U$S54.500 for each ticket and in your choice of the
agency that will book the flights.

You have to tell us now ,where to send the money.
Waiting for your answer.

Our best regards,

i
Angel Fumagalli

Tols (541
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: FERNANDO MARIN S.A.

Mr. Angel FUMAGALLI

Athens, 12.7.94

Dear Mr. Fumagalli,

Thank you for your fax of 11.7.94.

We send you the contract, signed by Mr. Theodorakis, today by fax
and tomorrow also by post with the informations you ask in your
fax.

Thank you.

With our best regards,

Lt

Rena Parmenidou
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Novi Sad, le 15 juillet 19S
Cher Monsieur Theodorskis

C’est svec grand pleisir que nous vous informons que
les prépsrstions de votre bsllet "Zorbe" sont dé33 su coursnt.
A nos regrets mous ne sommes pes en mesure d’sccomplir
les conditions d’ Agence Bois de Peris exigesnt le dépot de
30,000 FP pour le metériel d’orchestre,
C’est pourquoi nous vous prions de rendre possible 3
M. Serge Vefisdis de photocopier s pertition dorchestre
dont vous disposers

celle de Belgrede et celle de Novi Sady Sur los dotes pzsuues
de deux représentstions gels vous serez informés 3 tempss

En sttendent 3 aider nos efforts nous vous Temercions
cotte fols eussi et vous prions d’sgréer nos plus sincdres
sslutstions,

surcrott de tx‘sveille, it (1 ) e prions
de nous encoursger psr le fsxe 615-976 concernsnt le
metériel d’orchestre que tout sers en ordre’s

o r"ou((? o tus






MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: Mr. Dusan BELIC
Director of "Zorba" project

Athens, 18.7.94

Dear Mr. Belic,

We received your fax and we have informed Mr. Theodorakis -who
is abroad for the moment- about it.

He would like to thank you very much for all your interest for his
work and for all your efforts to perform it in your country. He would
like very much to be with you for these two performances and we
are going to do our best to arrange his program, so that it will be
possible, as soon as you send us the dates.

Today we have talked with Mr. Serge Vafiadis about the orchestra
material of "Zorba". We are going to try everything possible and we
hope, that soon we will be able to send you good news.

Mr. Theodorakis sends you his warmest wishes for a great
success and all the best.

Please, contact us for everything you need.

With our best regards,

Rena Parmenidou

Secretary to M. Theodorakis






1) 2833770 FAXT10) 25340

CHRIS A, COSTANTAKOS, PH. D.
975 EAST 17mw STREET
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11230

July 19, 1994

wr. mikis Theodorakis
Athens, Greece

¥r. Theodorakis, on June 20th I sent a fax containing my
correspondence with Mr. Bois of Paris, France. This was in

relation to obtaining the Ballet Music of Zorba.

I have not heard from you. I wonder if you received my fax?
I would be interested in knowing to report to my board of

directors.This is the board of the mMetropolitan Greek Chorale.
I am looking forward to your response.

With many regerds,

chris A. Costantakos
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Serbian Nattonal Theatre

21000 Novi Sad (Yugoslavia)
Fovorial i+
i Fovi Sad, le 16 soft 1944

i
|

Oher Monsieur Theodorskis,

Nous svons eppris de votre simeble secréteire Mme Rens Permenidou
que M. Bois de Poris 8 consenti en concertation svec vous, de nou;
céder le matériel d‘orchestre du bsllet "Zorba" ssns sucune
indémnité.

Nous vous nurcion- du fond du coeur de votre sollicitude et
de 1’effort que vous svez fsit pour nous rendre possible de cx‘éer.
j’espdre svec succds, le bdallet "Zorba" dens notre peyss

Nous sommes vreiment heureux d’&tre en mesure d’effectuer la pre-

midre "Zorbs" sur 1s scdne de Novi Sed sussi qu’d Belgrede sur 1s

gronde scdne du Centre Seve, meis plus encore de vous voir en tent

que hote sssistent 3 toutes les deux premidres. ‘
rier votrs simahla mecrétaiva Mma Rena Por-

menidou d‘sdresser une lettre contenent motre conversetion menée

su té1éphone su fox N° 615-976 3 M. DuBen Beli¢, directeur du

Projet "Zorba", Nous en svons besoin pour 1‘envoyer 3 M. Bois de

Poris meis eussi pour 1°sbriter su Contre de Documentstion thés-

|
En sttendent svec impatience de vous lire mous vous remercions 1
encore une fois de touts ‘

Recevez nos sounsits de bonheur et de succds,

s ias /oS

Du¥sen Belié
S Le Directeur du Projet "Zorbs"
Telephione: (021) 28:994; 21411, ext. 679, Drama:23752, Opera 62391
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: Mr. Dusan BELIC
Director of "ZORBA" Project

Athens, 18.8.94

Dear Mr. Belic,

Thank you very much for your fax of 16.8.94.
About the material of "ZORBA" Ballet you need, we can inform you following:

Mr. Theodorakis has talked with Mr. Bois in Paris and explained to him
everything about "ZORBA" performances in your country asking him to allow
you to use the material free.

Mr. Bois answered, that he is informed about everything and that he has no
objection to give you the material without money.

The only Mr. Bois would like you to do is:

a) pay the costs of the Post (from Paris to your country and return)

b) a letter should be sent from your side (for example from your embassy in

Paris, confirming that "you are responsible for the material" ~and

©) send back the whole material to Mr. Bois as soon as the performances
take place, taking care, that it wil be in the same good shape, as it was

when you received it.

(Maybe you could check, if your embassy in Paris could help a safe and
gratuitous forwarding of the material).

Mr. Theodorakis hopes, that you will not have problems any more. But in any
case, please, inform us for everything you need.
We are waiting for your news and also for the dates of the performances.

Thank you.
With our best regards,

oy

Rena Parmenidou







ano/erow: M IKIS THEGDORAKIS' OF FICE

e (1) 941Y863 o (1) 9276325
woriro. v Duses BELIC

Vv oI ATTN

CEETA LR 7 e )

mep.oate: £5. 8. 9Y

OEMA / SUBJECT:

Dear #r. Belic,
07 19.5.9¢ we seo! you the Jfar you hed
asked for and we hope , that if helped

and thal everything is o'key now afout
the orchesfra material avd the " 20REAL"

performasces /9 geseral.
We' d Cike o ask you followivy :
Nr. Theodorakis would Cike very mach to fe
Phere and atfend the performasces.
Therejore it is very importart Jor us fo

know +he dates ar ro09_as posiifle , so that

we cqn arrange his program.
There are ato people Jrom cultural ard
alro political area in Greece, who wa1t alro
le there ard athesd fhe performarces ard
ask Mr. Theodorakis about the dates.
But we don’t know cver the mouth of Hhe performaries.
Please, coutd you i1form us as 1007 a7
possible, sevding a pax o (1) 9236325 7
Wit our Gest reqards,

hank qou very much.
i a fena_farmer/do
e
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CPTICKO HAPOJUHO TIO30PHITE.

OBI CAL
Serblan National Theatre
® s

21000 Novi Sad (Yugosiavish
Povorisn trg |

Mon jour ouvrsble est entsmé vreiment jJoliment et efficecement,

Is premiére du bsiiei

1001 oot préwva
SRR oo

12 premidrva de Relgrade

fait qus

so1le du Centre Sovs ( sccusillente 4000 spectsteurs) et celle de Novi
8sd dene lo Grande salle du Théstre (contensnt 1000 places)s

Top usua ioysvvvmiyvavat SO VRILoD

iours eb nous Afal

iR atin. Aany:

inne vivament aque maestro Theoderukh soit hdte de

Belgrode oinsi que de Novi Seds e plon de 1s réolisstdnde ce spec-

tecie est queique peu rsisiii & Cousc
potériel d’orchestre,

Meestro ireodorakis vs nuss

11 sers le convive,

» vondrafn biens vous prier de nous faire

de 18 bi

sgraphie

tout mon coeur de ot o que vous svez fait

1att

pour nous.

e du Maest

sana Serhds dont

parvenir

Nous vous prions, msestro Theodorokis, de rec evoir 1fexpression

do uus respeciusua seniiminli o

’4[/((44
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Serblan National Theatre

F. 1861
21000 Novi Sad (Yugostvia)
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1994

Cher Monsieur Theodorskis,

Nous vous faigons savoir, svec grend pleisir et émotion
profonde, que le matériel du ballet "Zorbs" est parvenu
de Psris & Novi Sad, Nous vous remercions encors une fois
de votre simsble concours eb de tout ce que vous svez feit
pour notre thé8tre et notre psys.

umencers Surtout, nous
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notre 1’entourage.
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Duen Belié 3
le Directeur du Frojet Zorba
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Jo vous pris de trensmettre nos sslutstions cordiales ¥
3 Msdome Psrmenidou 5 A
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: FERNANDO MARIN S.A.
Att. of : Mrs. Annabella Cento

Athens, 6.9.94

Dear Mrs. Annabella,

Thank you very much for your fax of 29.6.94.

About Mr. Theodorakis' flights:
Mr. and Mrs. Theodorakis willfly to Buenos Aires with AIR FRANCE as.
following:

They leave Greece on 9.9.94 in the afternoon and they arrive in Buenos Aires
on the 10th of September at 07.35':

AF 2509  14.15' from Athens 16.30' in Paris
AF_210  22.40' from Paris 07.35' in Buenos Aires

2.- Since the day of their return will be decided when they will be there, | had
to book a flight for every possible day (19, 20 and 21 of September).

a) If they come back on the 21st of September, the ticket is ready
and you have not to change anything. We have booked with SUISS AIR:
SR145  10.45' from Buenos Aires  13.15' in Sao Paolo
SR145  14.10' from Sao Paolo 06.35'in Zurich
SR302  12.10' from Zurich s

b) I they come back on the 19th of September, you have to change
only the date. Because there is the same fiight of SUISS AIR exactly the
same hours.

©) If they come back on the 20th of September, unfortunately SUISS
AIR does not fly that day and you must change everything. We have booked
BRITISH AIRWAYS as following:

BR 244 13.00' from Buenos Aires 15.50" in Rio de Janeiro
BR 244 17.05' from Rio de Janeiro oe 00" in London
BR 632 12.30' from London in Athens

They assured me, that you will not have any problem, since we have
booked first class for all days. But of course it will help very much, if you

4t
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decide as soon as possible. I'd like to ask you to be in touch with me for
everything, but much more for this matter.

I will be in the same telephon and fax number or in Thessaloniki
[tel. areacode 31 and then 277 - 459]. I will inform you in time.

3. About Mr. Theodorakis' program:

10.9.94: Itis very good, that you have not arranged anything for this
day. Please, try to keep it absolutely free, so that he can rest after a so long
and tiring flight.

11.9.94 and 12.9.94 : Everything is o'key.

13.9.94 Itis also o’key. We just hope, that the interview at the TV
chanel won't take very long time.

For the rest days, also everything o'key.

About any other detail you will speak also directly with Mr. Theodorakis
when he will come there. The general “rule” is, that everything is possible, but
not very early in the morning or very late in the evening, or before the
performance and never after lunch.

4.- Now about your questions:

- For the Press Department: The language Mr. Theodorakis speaks
best and prefers for his interviews is french. So you won't have any problem.

- About the photographers: The idea was to forbit everything, because
the general rehearsal s the last chance for everybody to correct mistakes and
therefore all should be absolutely concentrated.

Mr. personally, is not disturbed by ect.
| think, the best i to discuss it directly with him there and maybe see, if their
presence is also o'key for the Ballet. You could also think of another solution:
allow them be there for a certain time (for example for a quarter).

5. Atlast | would like to ask you to take care about following detals,
because | will not be there and | won't be able to do it myself:

2) Something...strange: For all dinners, receptions ect. which you will
organize, please, take care, that there will be no olives at all on the table. Itis
inexplicable, but for him it is as if you see cockroachs or worms in your plate
or on your table and then he can not eat anything any more...

b) Please, could you ask the Hotel to put four more pillows in his room,
before he arrives there? | will also call them, but | believe it will be more
effective, if you call them too.

) Maybe it s useful to tell you, that both Mr. and Mrs. Theodorakis
should avoid absolutely eqas (only the yolk, the white is allowed), and fat.
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d) Please could you also take care, that there is always somebody for
their suitcases and their heavy bags (with the paritions ect.) from the moment
they will arrive in the airport?

&) At last | would like to ask you to send me by fax some informations
about the weather and the of Mr. Levy (sorry
I'm asking it once more...).

After the first or the second performance, it would be very useful, if you
could send me something from what your newspapers will write about the
work: The title of the newspaper, the date and just the one or two most
important sentences in English.

Thank you very much for everything. Please keep in touch with me
during the whole period of Mr. Theodorakis' stay in Buenos Aires for every
problem.

With best regards,

//[g(é/n/w

Rena Parmenidou
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©EOAQPAKH.

'ZOPMIMAZ" ETHN APIENTINH

Zmy Ap i o Mikng a yia pia
osipd Impa:rrclazwv Tou pTTaAAETOU Tou "ZOPMMAE".

H Zupowviki OpxfoTpa Tou Buenos Aires, n Xopwbia Tou
MoAmioTikoU Kévipou San Martin  kai o pmaAéto Tng
BapooBiag, umé _Tn BiedBuvon Tou Mikn Oeodwpdkn,
aveBagouv TO £pyo O TEVIE TAPAOTAOEIS (TPEMIEP TNV
Teréprn 14.9.94) oTo Luna Park Concert Hall Tou Buenos Aires
ot xopoypagia Lorca Massine kai Tov Viat Vassiliev oTov
POAO TOU ZOPYTTE.

270 peTag0 0 TUTTOG TTPOBAAAE! e EKTEVH uwu:pmuaw TIg
Tmpuomuslg Tou "ZOPMMA" wg To KGAMTEXVIKG YEYOVOS TG
Xpovidg, eV 13laiTepa ToviZeTal n_oxéon Tou Oe05wpPAaKn P
10 AQ6 Tng ApYevTIVAG (6TTWG QAVNKE KI aTmd TNV Beppn
uwoﬁoxg‘ ToU Tou 0, o Kouuog oTo '3

£€g oTIg i€g Tou Kai
A1 oo Luna Park, o€ auoonn Yia TNV APYEVTIVE XpOvia.

To pmaléro "ZOPMIAE", TTOU YPAQTNKE PETG oTrd
Tapayyehia  Tng ‘Omepag g Bepdvag To 1987 kai
TTAPOUCIAOTNKE yia TIPGTN @opd otV Arena di Verona To
1988 (ka1 GAl pe Massine kai Vassiliev), yvipioe TepaoTia
EMITUXiQ, PE QTTOTEAEHA VO TO GUPTIEPIAGBOUY OTO POVIHO
pEEPTOPIO ToU  peyBAa BIEBviy BEaTpa Kai va  Exel
TapoUTIaoTEl aTTé TIG “OTrEPES TG BeP6vag, Tng PN, Tou
Aot kai Tng BapooBiag o€ Ao Tov KOO0, OF TEPICOGTEPES
aTr6 400 TTAPACTATEIS PEXPI THEPA.

ABiiva, 13.9.94

AT To ypageio Tou Mikn ©£056paKn
(TnA. 92 14 863)
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FERNANDO MARIN S.A,

September 16 th, 1994
Dear Mrs. Parmenidou:

"Zorba" it was a great success.
Yeterday, it was the "premiere.

Mr. Theodorakis (as all the cast), received magnificent ovations from a
Very warm public.

We are sending you the first notes about the Mtro. Theodorakis arriving.
Naturally, we are preparing the translation with the contribution of the Gresk
Embassy.

As soon as possible we are sending the critics and the translation of all
material

With our best wishes NerA
o

I JL
A/Tgil umagalli






MPOrPAMMA

Néymrn, 8 FemreuBpiou 1994

SR 303 16.45'_amé Aeiva 18.30' oTn Zupixn
SR 144 22.45' amé Zupixn 06.00' oTto Sao Paolo
SR 144  06.40' am6 Sao Paolo  09.25' oTo B.A
ul i 9 Zemw iou 1994, 09.25' @rdvere.
O k. Angel F i, S TOU DO MARIN

S.A. Ba eival kel va oag unoazxeu YTmooxéénkav, 61 8a
WARCOUV e TOUG appodBIoUg Yia Toug emiBdres VIP kai 671 8a
KaVOVIOOUV va UTTapXel KATOI0G yia Tig BaAitoeg amé Tn
oTIypR Trou Ba KaTEREITE QTG TO AEPOTTAGVO. AT 6,TI Hou &iTre
amé Tnv MpeoBeia n ypapparéag Tou Mpéofu, Tou HArav
améAuTa evnpepwpEVN Yia TRV aAAayn Tng TTRONG, péAAov Ba
kareBei 0TO aEPodPOHIO Kai 0 iB10g o Mpéofug.

To gevodoxeio oag eivai To "Cesar Park" ,
Posadas 1232  TnA. (541) 8145150,

Znticape n TPWTN pépa va ival TeAeiwg eAelBepn, yia
va §EKOUPAOTEITE. YTTOOXEBNKAV VA @POVTIoOUV Kal yia Ta
HagIAGpia.

Z&BBaro 10 ZemrepPpiou 1994

Aev éxel KavovioTel TiToTa, yiati frav n pépa Tou B
@Bavare oUHQ HE TO TrpoN péypappa Kol eixe
kparnBei kevi yia §ekolpaon.

Mou sitrav, 6T n opxXAOTEA Kal N Xopwdia £xouv mMPéRa
HE TOV POEOTPO Toug oTIG 10 TO TTPWI KAl QUOIKA PTTOPEITE Va
TO KAVOVIOETE, Vo TTATE.

Kupiakiy 11 Zemreufpiou 1994

10.00' MpdéBa pe OpxroTpa Kai Xopwdia oto Luna Park.

17.30' Zuvévreugn pe To TrEPIOBIKG "Gente", Trou eival aTré Ta
1ri0 oTroudaia TEPIOdIKG oTo B.A.  H ouvévteugn Ba
B500¢ei oTO ZevoBoxEio.

18.30" Zuvévreuén pe TNV e@npepida "La Nacion".



Acutépa 12 ZemrrepBpiou 1994

11.00' Mpeg Kovpepavg oTo Sevodoxeio.

12.30" ZuvévTeugn yia TNV TRAE6PACT Vi éva aTré Ta Tro
oTroudaia npovpuuuam To TapousidZel n yVwoTh Kai
Bnuo@IAiig apyevTivii nBotoiés Mirta Legrand.

H ouvévreugn Ba 50Bei aTo OTOOVTIO TNG TNAESpPACTS
oTa yaAAIKé Kai eV 8a KpaTioEl wavw atmd 30 AemTd.

17.00' MPO-FENIKH MPOBA oTo Luna Park.

OpxfoTpa, Xopwdia kai EZuvodeia (;)

Tpitn 13 ZemreuBpiou 1994

10.30" CENIKH MPOBA oTo Luna Park pe 6Aoug.
18.00'-19.00' AUo cuvevreUgeig oTo Zevodoxeio pe 500
BIAQOPETIKE TNAEOTITIKA KavaAla.
22.00" uvéwwgg ot "])\EO‘ITIIKD KavaAl, oTo o
| 6 TIOAITIKO oTnv Apy: i,
70 "Tiempo Nuevo", Trou Trapoucidgel o Bernardo
Neustadt. (H ouv:w:u&n Ba 506€i oTOV OTABKS).

Terdprn 14 ZemrepBpiou 1994

21.00' MAPAZTAZH

23.30' EopTaoTIKG BEITIVO VI TNV TTPEPIEPQ, TTOU Trapabétel n
Trapaywyég eTaipia

Népmrrn 15 ZemrreuBpiou 1994

12.00-14.00" Acgiwon Tng EAANVIKKG TIpEaBEiag TPOG TIHAY

Tou K. Kal TG K. O£05wpdkn
21.00 MAPAZTAZH
Mapaokeur) 16 Zemmeufpiou 1994

21.00' MAPAITAZH




$F

ZaBBaro 17 ZemTeufpiou 1994

O Fernando Marin 8a 5woel Seiwon oTo £§0XIKG TOU TTPOG
TIUAV TwV KAAMTEXVQV. ZUyXPOvws auTé Ba eival kal éva show
pe 6Aa Ta "TUTTIKG" XOPAKTNPIOTIKG (WTTapuTreKiou, GAoya K.4).

21.00 NAPAZTAZH

Kupiakry 18 ZemrrepBpiou 1994
17.00° MAPAZITAIH

MapdAAnAa pe To TPOypaPpa autéd, pag eimav, 6T Ba
XaipéTav va oag Tave £0d4g Kal TNV K. Ogodwpdkn émou
BEAETE Kal va 0ag yvwpioouv 6,11 Ba BéAare va Seite amd TRV
TEPIOXNA.
EMIZTPO®H

A’ ekdoxn: Aeutépa 19 ZemTepfpiou (@révere oTig 20.9.94)

SR 145 13.15' amé B.A. 13.13' oTo Sao Paolo
SR 302 14.10' amé Sao Paolo  06.35' oTn Zupixn
SR 302 12.10 «amé Zupixn 15.55' otnv A6iva

B’ ekdoxn: Tpitn 20 ZemrepBpiou (pravere oTig 21.9.94)

BA 244 13.00' amé B.A." 15.50" Rio de Janeiro
BA 632 17.05' amé Rio de Janeiro 08.00' oTo Aovdivo
BA 632 12.30' amé Aovdivo 18.15' ornv ABiva

[ exBoxn: Terdptn 21 ZemTepPpiou (@rdavere oTig 22.9.94)
AkpIBWG 6TIWG oTIg 19 ZemTepPpiou kau aAI pe SR.
To £101TAPI6 o0 £l Byel PE EMOTPOPN 21.9.94.

‘Emrpemre va SlaAé§oupe KATrola pépa Kal SlaAé§ape authyv, pe
TV okéyn, 6T agoU tival oiyoupo 611 Ba yivel TTOAU peyéAn



emiTuxia, To o mBavé eival va yivouv kai o1 0o emiTTAéov
ouvauAieg TToU £X0UV TWPA WG option Kai va YUPIoETE OTIg 21.
Av yupioete oTig 19, 6Aa gival akpIBwg iSia (eTaipia, TITROEIS,
Wpeg) Kai £Xouv va aAAGgouv pévo TN nuepopnvia.

Av yupioere oTIg 20, BUOTUXWS Bev TeTdel n SR, aAA& pou
gitrav 6T ival TTOAU oAl n aAAayr, S16T1 Kavape amé dw 6,11
Arav duvarév Kai emi AoV eival A" B£om, TTou oI aMAayég
£ival Mo £0KOAEG.

Epeig 8a ipaoTe £5( o€ EMQUAAK Kal O€ SIapKi) ETIKOIVWVia
HE TOug APYEVTIVOUG Kal SEV TIOTEUW Va UTTdpEel TpoBAnpa.

Kahé Tagisi !
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OPIAMBOY_OEOAQPAKH STHN APFENTINH
ZYNEPTAZIA OEOAQPAKH -MEPTZENTES OFA 1A CANTO GENERAL

"O OEOAQPAKHZ KAl H WYXH THX EAAAAAT Z'ENA MEFAAO
MMAAAETO", "OEOAQPAKHE, O FIFANTAS THE MOYZIKHZ", "ZOPMIAE,
H AYNAMH 11OY AHMIOYPEI ZQH", "TO TAAENTO TOY ©EOAQPAKH SE
MIA EZAIPETIKH NAPASTASH, "O METAAOE MIKHE".

"...ZT0 TIOVTIOUM TNG UTTEPOXNG OUMQWVIKAG OpXAGTPAg Tou
Buenos Aires, évag yiyaviag. O M. Oeodwpdkng, T600 e Tn
olveeon Tou 600 Kkal pe Tn SlEUBUvON) Tou, e§é@pace 6Aa Goa
iBEACY VOl TTOUV Of YUXEC TV TIPWTYWVIOTLLY, UTTPETUVTa He T
HOUGIKN ToU TTIaYKOOHIEG aEfeg...".

"..0 OcoBwpGKNS Kai o Vassiliev egégpacay axpiBis auts
TTou 8at fiBEAE 0 N. Kagavrgaxng...”

TOU WTTAAAETOU
"ZOPMIMAZ" Tou Mikn ezosmpaxq oTo Buenos Aires, 6mwg
QaivETal Ki QT TOUG TITAGUG TWV EQNUERIBWY TG APYEVTIVAG TIoU
avagépovTal EVBEIKTIKA Kal TTOU TIg TTapousiacav wg To PeyaAUuTepo
KQANITEXVIKG YEYOVOG.

$T0 GOGUKTIKE yepdTo Luna Park Concert Hall Tou Buenos
Aires (m tlmlmpla gixav egavrAnBei :ﬁ&opa&eg TIPIV TV aeign
Tou o TEVTE TTAP , 6.000 dropa, KkaBe
Bpadia aroBéwoav Tov Mikn ©eodwpdakn ald kai Tov Viadimir
Vassiliev, Tou amé TOMoUG KPITIKOUG XApaKmpioTnke we o
HEVOAUTEPOC XOPEUTFC TOU QItoVA HAC KAl ) GUMLETOXR TOU £500€
EeXWPIOTH AGUYN GTO LTTIGAAETO, TOUG HOUGIKOUS TNG EUPQUWVIKIAG
OpxnoTpag Tou Buenos Aires, Ta péAn Tng Xopwsiag San Martin,
7o UaAAéTo TG Bapaoiag Kai Tov xopoypdgo Lorca Massin.

Méoa oTo koIvé kal Sidonpol KaANITEXVES, OTTwS o Papiped (o
ouvBétng Tou épyou Missa Criola) pe Tn oUluyé Tou MiatodAa,
KaBwg Kai n MepToévreg Zoaa

Ta praMéTa g ouvexi mv ia Toug
otn N6TIo AUepIKN HE TIpPWTOUG oTaBpoUg To Zé&o MéoAo kai To Pio
TZavéipo, 6oy Ba TrapouciGoouv Tov "ZOPMIMA" oTo avoixtd
Béarpo MAAZA, xwpnTIKGTNTOG 25.000 BECEWY.

MeTd v TepaaTia emmTuyia Tou "ZOPMIA" ol Slopyavwrég
oxediafouv va avefdoouv Tov Mdptio Tou 1995 To épyo
CANTO GENERAL pe Tn Meproévreg £60q, n omoia 8a £pBel
otV ABIjva Y VO OUVEPYOOTE PE TOV O£0BwPEKN yia Tig
TPOPES.

ABriva, 22.9.94
ATT6 To ypageio Tou M. @eodwpdkn (MA. 92 14 863)
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FERNANDO MARIN SA.

T0: Mrs. Rena Parmenidou
AL, Mr. Mikis Theodorakis FAX: (301) 9236325
FROM: M. Angel Fumagalli FAX: (541) 3135823
FERNANDO MARIN S A
U

DATE: September 26, 1994.

Dear Mrs. Parmenidou;

It's a pleasure for us to keep this relationship
betwaen Mr. Theodorakis and our Company, regarding aiso future plans i

During Mr Theodorakis' visit to Bs As, we begun to
i of diffarent s of Mr. Theodorakis at the

have t

Angel Fumagalli

1106+







MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: FERNANDO MARIN SA.
Mr. Angel Fumagalli

Athens, 27.9.94

Dear Mr. Fumagalli,

nk you very much for your fax of 26.9.94.
First of all | must tell you, that Mr. and Mrs. Theodorakis have also the best
memories of their unforgettable stay in Argentina and that they would like to
thank once more everybody and especially you for all your care.
As | have already written to you, Mr. Theodorakis looks forward to
working with you again.

About "Canto General":
We have already sent to Mr. Juan Carlos Lectoure (Luna Park) for Mr.
Mercedes Sosa the whole material:

- Al scores with the 13 songs of the work.

- The music in two versions.

Till now some of the songs have been sung by a man singer, some of them
by a woman. Of course Mrs. Sosa can choose, which songs she wants to
sing, without any limitations. If she likes a song, which has been sung by a
man till now and thinks, that it goes with her voice, of course she can sing it
without any problem.

About the program in COLON Mr. Theodorakis has at first sight two
suggestions:
1) a) First part of the concert: "Love and Death” and "Raven"

b) Second part *3rd Symphony"

"Love and Death" is a work for voice and string orchestra and
"Raven" a work for voice, flute, harp and string orchestra. Both of them are
short.

*3rd Symphony" is a work for mezzo soprano, symphonic orchestra
and choir.

All these works have been sung by Mrs. Markella HATZIANNO, a
wellknown greek mezzo, who has worked together with Mr. Theodorakis
during last years. They have performed these works together in Greece
(Athens Concert Hall) and also abroad (Canada ect.) with a great success.
And now she was performing in Colon of Buenos Aires during Mr.
Theodorakis' stay there for "ZORBAS" performances.
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2)  Different parts of his symphonic works:
For example:
- 3rd and 4th part of his "3rd Symphony”
- Finale of his "1st Symphony"
- Part of "Saddoucees Passion"
- Finale of his Opera "MEDEA"
- Finale of his "7th Symphony"
- Part of his "4th Symphony"
- Part of "Piano Concerto"
- Part of "Canto Olympico" ect.

We are going to send you a CD of Canto General,

a cassete with "Love and Death”, "Raven" and "3rd Symphony"

and a cassete with some exemplars of Mr. Theodorakis'

second suggestion, so that you form your own opinion.

Of course we'll send you together all details about the works.
Thank you very much.

With our best regards,
/ //ﬂ /r//w
_ Lot

Rena Parmenidou
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To: M°MIKIS THEODORAKIS
Compan
Phon
Fax: 30-1-923 6325

From: JAVIER LOGIOIA
Company: PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA
Phone: 54 - 1-3835199
Fax: 54 -1 -823 5648

Date: 09/27/94
Pages including this
cover page: 5

Comments:

DEAR MAESTRO

I want to send you and your wife my greetings. It was a very pleasure
and honour to me to know you and to work with you in your great "ZORBAS".

1 would like to reiterate you that I'm ready to assist you in the
preparation of your work in any moment, at any place. I'll need 3 weeks of
anticipation to make the necessary arranges.

I'm sending you my abreviate curriculum and other details for your
knowledge. | hope that you and your wife are really fine. Best Regards.

Sincerely,

JAVIER LOGIOIA
FAX: 54-1-823 5648
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chies Jonsieur,

Cest avec plaisir que je tiens & vous informer que
la premibre du spectacle "Le Grec Zorba" aura lieu le ler dé-
cembre & Novi Sad et le 3 décembre 1994 A Belgrade. Votre pré-
sence avec votre épouse Madame Theodorakis - en tant que chers
nBtes de Novi Sad et de Belgrade - lors de ces deux premidres
serait pour nous un grand honneur.

Le petit d€lai de la premidre est causé par le retard
avec lequel nous avions regu le matériel musical mais aussi par
1’engagement et les obligations de quelgues danseurs dans leurs
thédtres. Mais maintenant les dates mentionnées sont fixes et
définitives. Ayant en vue toutes vos activités nous vous prions
de bien vouloir faire votre possible pour venir en Yougoslavie
et assister A toutes les deux premidres. De notre cdté, nous
n’allons pas manquer de vous témoigner le mérfe amitié que vous
avez montré pour notre pays.

Tout en attendant le plaisir de pouvoir vous saluer
en tant que notre cher hdte A Novi Sad et A Belgrade, nous
i pour votre aide et

exprimer notre r
votre support au cours de nos préparatifs du "Grec Zorba" qui
sera, nous en sommes assurés, une f8te musicale.

pans 1‘attente de vous lire sous peu, je vous prie,
cher Monsieur, de croire A 1’expression de mes sentiments les

e ..
G el e
Du¥an BELIC
Directeur du projet "Zorba"

plus distingués.







MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: Mr. Javier LOGIOLA

Athens, 29.9.94

Dear Mr. Logiola,

Thank you very much for your fax of 27.9.94.

And first of all | would like to thank you for your valuable
cooperation in "ZORBAS" performances in Buenos Aires and also
for your offer for a cooperation in the future.

There are some plans for concerts in COLON Theater, but |
don't know yet if they will be materialized. If so, I will send you the
partitions for the preparation. But it will be a great pleasure for me if
you conducted some of my works. Therefor I'm going to send you a
list of my works and maybe some cassets or CDs.

With my best regards,
Vi

Mikis" THEODORAKIS
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ZORBA EL GRIEGO

LUNA PARK , SEPTIEMBRE 1994
BUENOS AIRES - ARGENTINA
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FERNANDO MARIN SA.

"ZORBA EL GRIEGO"
SEPTIEMBRE 1994, Bs. As.

SCHEDULE BUENOS AIRES Sr. MIKIS THEODORAKIS

« VIERNES 9/9

9.25 hs Llega a Ezeiza (Vuelo SR. 144 de San Pablo).

11.30 hs: Hotel "Ceasar Park" , Posadas 1232, TE: (541) 8145150 al 70.

En Ezeiza se le entregaran las 4 entradas por funcién que le corresponden, y el
per diem de $770.

Habré un auto con chofer a su disposicién durante toda su estadia en Bs. As.

El Sr. Angel Fumagalli sera quien se encargara del Sr. Theodorakis, en nombre

de Fernando Marin S.A.
Llega Viadimir Vassiliev 7.15 hs.

+ SABADO 10/9
17.30 hs: La Orq. y el Coro ensayaran en el Luna con el Mtro. Logioia.

Llega Lorca Massine.

. Tol.: (541, 1106 - Buenos Alres - Argentina






- DOMINGO 11/9
1000hs:  Ensayo de orq., y coro, Luna.
1800hs:  Entrevista con la Rev "Gente", Hotel

19.00 hs: Entrevista con el Diario "La Nacion”, Hotel.

« LUNES 12/9

11.00 hs: Conferencia de Prensa, Luna Park, Bouchard 465, TE:
3115100/3111990/3122135/3122538.

1230hs:  Salida para el programa de Mirtha Legrand, Canal 8.
+700hs.  Ensayo pre-general , Luna.

6,55 4o

2000hs:  Prueba de luces.

Llega la Compafia .

« MARTES 13/9
10.30hs:  Ensayo general.

18.00 hs: Entrevista TELEFE NOTICIAS, con Vassiliev (J.Jacobson), en
el Hotel.

1830hs:  Recepcion en la Embajada de Polonia, Aguado 2870.

20.00 hs: Entrevista en vivo NOTICIERO CANAL 13, con Vassiliev, en el
hotel.

21.30hs: Salida del Hotel a Canal 11 para el programa de Bernardo
leustadt.

m
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+ MIERCOLES 14/9

21.00 hs: FUNCION

23.30 hs: Cena en la Recoleta por el estreno con Fernando Marin Lectoure
y produccién.

« JUEVES 15/9
12.00hs:  Recepcion en la Embajada de Grecia.Ocampo 2855.

21.00hs:  FUNCION

« VIERNES 16/9

21.00hs:  FUNCION

« SABADO 17/9

11.00 hs: Salida al Campo de Fernando Marin, agasajo con asado y
sorpresas con toda la produccion y artistas. Se estara de vuelta en
el Hotel a las 16.30 hs.

21.00hs:  FUNCION

« DOMINGO 18/9

17.00hs:  FUNCION

« LUNES 19/9

Salida a Ezeiza para tomar el vuelo hacia Grecia.
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Nosotros deberiamos saber los horarios en el que él querra estar en el Luna.

El Sr. Vassiliev y el Sr. Massine estaran alojados en el mismo hotel ("Ceasar
Park").

La Compaiiia estara alojada en el "Hotel Argentina", Carlos Pellegrini 37,
TE: 1






b
m

TELEFONOS UTILES
Empresa Fernando Marin

TE de la Empresa: 3134248 / 3130572/ 3130324.
FAX:

Madero 940, Piso 23.

Su referente sera el Sr. Angel Fumagalli, quien también estara a cargo de
todo lo relacionado con Orquuh y Coro).

TE Movicom: 4405918

Particular: 8321985

Sra. Alicia Sanguinetti (estaré encargada de todo lo que tiene que ver con el Sr.
Lorca Massine).

TE Movicom: 4479134

Particular: ~ 8261718 /8018358 / 8010559

Sr. Juan Lavanga, quién también estara a cargo de la Compafiia y del Sr.
Vladimir Vassiliev.

TE Movicom: 4405981

Particular: 3268660 / 9632347

Sra. Annabella Cento (seré el referente con la Empresa Fernando Marin, Luna
Park y cualquier inconveniente administrartivo).

TE Movicom: 4147969

Particular: 8020902












MIKIS THEODORAKIS

TO: The National Theater of Serbia
and the Sava Center of Beograd

Athens, 10.11.94

Dear Sirs,

| would like to confirm, that | will come with my wife to your
country for "Zorbas" Ballet performances in Belgrade and Novi Sad
on the 1st and 3rd of December.

For me it will be a great pleasure and honour to be with all of
you and with the people for these two important events.

| wish you a great success and all the best.
Thank you very much.

With my best regards,

N

Mikis THEODORAKIS

7%
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MIKIS THEODORAKIS
TO: Mr. Dugan BELIC

Athens, 10.11.94

Dear Mr. Belic,

| would like to confirm, that | will come with my wife to your
country for "Zorbas" Ballet performances in Belgrade and Novi Sad
on the 1st and 3rd of December.

For me it will be a great pleasure and honour to be with all of
you and with the people for these two important events.

| wish you a great success and all the best.
Thank you very much.

With my best regards,

et

Mikis THEODORAKIS






/ It o .
Sar aqidipor Era e nieve g1t 10 pagpappt <o fuils G¢ aaos
witcour Rentoptpdes.  (Wpsp wh) b

51 F FOZRISNI TRG 1 NOU) SAD FAX 623 391 Jan.01.1983 @Sid2 PMT POl
1

’Pwmﬂ}’ b daggrer ucy nov dfe v gidefo § dpoadynere
napartpscs (Maider fiyawar ve pprgovr 19¥ .., npWrr nqpreract ...

CPRGRG RAPOATO NOIOCPHINLE
Novi Gad, le 19 XI 199

¥ropramme du 86jour de Ir. Miki ig_on Yowgoslayie

I % ro départ pour Boograd aves la compagnie
yougoslave YAR & 18720
~ tronsport en voiture de Belgrade & Novi iad
~ sbjour & 1’hotel Varodin -(f§iner, ovc..s)
~ ¢ joudi 1% deceubre ~ & 1o° réunion conforence de presso
~ 2227 nbundon & la bungue do Novi uad,
qul @R le“Bponsor” principal du projet “Zoroa‘,
- 212" dogeuner officiol
-~ ge 241 2 17P repon
- & 18" vipite & "Nation srpska®
(Maison des coriviine ot urtistes)
Récoption aprds la zopréugntution offert par lo uaire do la villl
cusuite rotour & 1'ndtel Varadin,

e do Uisremski Karlovoi contre culturel
ortodoxe et visito dn monantdro.
Dégouncr ~ vuls adpart pour Bolgrude - séjour & 1’hotel

Intorcontinented.,
- de 248 & 27" vepos - rour la soirbo lo progrwme du Minie

stéres :
~ uamear 5 - & 10" du Ministdre :
~ do 1493 190 ropos -

=2 239"%0 seprésentation do %orbs

~ dppdo 1a woprduontotion il y awre sfrowent une rboopbion
donnbe par le Miniutdre de la culiivae.

- binonene & héoembre - bépart pour Athonds







¥
CPBOHG HAPOSHO THOSORMTILE,

8ad
s’ vidle do Novi ded e 1/0pdrn Nabichal ainsi quo Hp. bue
fian 6116 otk 1o promoteurs du Mrojet "ZOPHR",
» capibulo de Vovodine out un contize owltvrel lo plus i
postonb. 4 Novi iad o 666 oxb6 lo promion vhéBbro g u fonotient
O’une fagon profossionelle on Yougosiavie. Lo premidge repréoenta~
tion u 646 donnbo on 1861.

zospe
birectour du FrojetiPubon Belil
—— _Uhorcpraphic du irunislav sinié, jouns ot 1
dons le monde Ge ia Danse
Direction de 1forchentre;inve Toylai
Décox do Mileva heskovac
Costumes do Jirjana Maurié
Onef des ghoeuns Vosna Xrsnanovié
Directour du Ballob:irike Farjal-lrsi6
Ovgonizabion. Zuron Twnd 2
Reagonsable artistique du Projet "Zoxbel: lorge Vafiadis

Participation de 1°onnemblo du Haliot et des solisbes

de 1°0péra ot de 1"onnomble cwltured “"Sonja Muriukoviét
ainul quo ou cnoeur de L°Upfra et Ao Lu soiisto, qui
ohnnveront en langue grecquel 1o ¥¥lo o Zorba est interpres
%6 pen lo prewiew danseur de 1'Gpdha do Kioy (Ukne¥ne)
Viktor itvinov. et 10 so1istoe de 1°0péra do Belprade,

Goerdana Bimic, < . .
11 sevt soulignor guo 3’ackion do ddroule veaiment on Grdco ot ouit

1e plus possible le dbrowlement do 1’motion au roman do Nikos
Xezantzakis, oonme por exomplo & part a Crdto, sodne aw Pirbe,
une outre & rurls, winsi que aifrekonts détaile £14610s & 1°cowvre
de 1'autour. Je dboor Akmkk met lo public immediabewont dans
1ambisnce vouwlue, Lo chocur est préaont sur le B08no,

RO Ceemloe 0 e NOU.18.34 112 P.002

34 ertdrovr Eva apire nigre i1 10 pagpappt ces tuil G0 aao
Wicour Aentoptpdes. (dpgy wh)
3P POZRISNI TRG 1 M) D FAX 623 391

09y & dagprer ugs nov dider ve giefer i dnoadynors

Jan.01.1983 " @Sidz P PO

Dur







q0
s s Masins

0048 KA 319-819 - 2 pee
00301 923 6325 2 144

duen NIKS

4 ML ALWS pES
WOUS AIPENT 4 REJUVYRE

T & pARS pu PRI o
o g e

up AL

2
A(/IIJI' VUR TIUS LES r/ywr_r, Y] CoITERA FainaTEN T
PARCENT, 9ot quwsad oEynuis  £T LA PIRALYIIE & LIrIVEE,

ET A pouiis 5706l ER e

JEME LEr10 pord gua s VoiT T prliR &1 CEnTAINEIENT
pAl Lh SrEp-

Al ory AvanT [k Lo
e i i FEAGTARS,
Lolpremnt e~ JikioRs nen T JUIs (EALISOR S| NOS DELALINDS

prearRNT ST Pl IRANT o nettni 4 wortrra.

Cpvid i DEbewE RENT Ju& TE
AN JEOCATL AP DE WL

s o yui comtusni Vi
b7 swicia b BAET pARL quis it Linpgivid A JuBT bet

LSRN TS A L pr s (e Ll HELLRURS DRl GO TIET L
THEIINE i AiLuh it PIUTORE id A pROCNALLE B POIA )

A e e Z e ,/rruz.,,f o W IASE A Crt

CoR i i s phseeiii R i (TR,

W7 At sewne gECHiein ANTH NG goi” § T PETAVOU i (onpastpna”

R MBS ARV PRIYIEIIIN A Lop 2, Iy
un AW,»!,A, ek e ol ) e wsupces
LREATION yua— Ti I 4 S ATITt ’ﬁinn e P biags

T proi wras tus a0 7ot peenalt orim wtariie prsierlin
Ve Zownr 7o tensis
i Wepcia fie Sek, i rersierieo U Tristen A st gl
e e L e e
Frioulrise gui wissit e fa

Pkt 4 RN R TAL N

VIR EES T4 priun g avsie 11 e &8 g pamiBL a
/wAM o/ bur’ Arodeprels e TIWS 54 45 thprcr AuttRAGE

APV CONBIEN La] fo pRIPIIER foiy 70 Coinar P Ll anr
LT A TUNPNT 74 78 pomsi

pniried

200 0r0G o - Eok et P 06 €Y peir







gl

- T

GPHERG HAPOAHO HOZOPHIHTE.

Novi Sad, 6. XII 1994
Cher Monsieur Theodorakis,

Nous vous remercions de tout ce que vous avez fait pour que nous puissions réaliser notre
désir de monter Zorba & Novi Sad et 2 Belgrade.

Nous espérons d* avoir justifié votre confiance. Nous nous excusons si tout n’ était pas
absolument parfait durant votre visite, mais nous étions trés enthousiasmés de votre
présence parmis nous pour que ces quelques petits problémes sont justifiés.

Nous vous prions de dire & Mr. Serge Vafiadis qui nous a lui aussi, aidé bénevolement, vos
rémarques en vue d'améliorer le plus possible le ballet.

Nous vous prions d agréer ainsi que Mme Mirto nos plus sinceres et amicales salutations.

Le directeur
usan Belm

C Qusax P%‘

T e ———— T ——






2

LORCA MASSINE -
Fori f1nfiT THEO Do S Ry
30/-92 36 325

LlER /I8

VERT ptuR. Tow Fax- pa
RECOlt o7 ounsuss; 2520

755 Liei JR. 120 Yy s yam

J& Conpdesps PRI L& Ton pa 74 LETHE gk Tz
CONFOPL g7 s Fr15epilra b oo Pl Coniamae—
M4 potsTron JaRp gute #ozy 4 i Cuvia |

JAT CRILLN o Lo Dpasr g purenpe

IANNT pu prmel pe
b JRPNE gike iy Fuioantsoug

VA prepre sheori v

At LGB It s JLLLCLDLRE frovers 575015 prynry LTrGad

A L VIt g tppncan D&4 gurenR .

1 Tou7 I T te— PROMPE priiT S IBompaR w7 z/ﬂry-wkww’—
i el gu 75, LT -

V2 ISR T bt Y oeAsi s LN B paok Trred,

JE 25 pny ITERDL T e Y Ml Y

VAR 0t
LT e 101 ps s

Lty PICn ) Rar onrt A"/’l/n’
R P s Y a2 TR LER Ttmr L poppimry y,,,;)

00t weconynn T puet CHLEDITE Kool g L o
" st 7 —

YUKk L4 g, e Lo L EApaRATT Fontiten T

ol presghe sy PUT To picyp PETSseit yin.

Bevmt e

rietersaaT

/ﬂ// /»///hoz

Rancho Grande®
Fraccano 06010 (FG) ITALY

— > tmiear, a6 7s hesiisss

Via Del Corso, 262/267
86, taly
Rosa 00166, Tialy |






3

Bien cher Monsieur Theodorskis,

Je Vous remercie cordialement de Votre confience
et du temps que Vous m’sveg consecré pour cette interview.

Je sorehasite & Vous, & Votre épause et & Vos en-
fents ene bonne senté, tous les succed et mes meilleurs vo-

eux pour 1‘année 1995.

Avec tous mes respects

lns 4o

( Neda Sevkovié, jomrneliste de Novi Sad )
oM. Lju,&s‘e T
9100 Wi Sod
Yucoslowin
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De’rzr Mr. Lfyy /

My. Theodoratis received your Jax of 26.2.9¢
and would Pite to thank you very much for if.
e witt fe in Athens on 8 #h of March.
J5 it possitle for you fo meet him on Eth
of March _ab 18.00" in his home !
( epiFanoUs L z GARIBALDI Stn) Fifo-
napou Hitl af the opporite of Akropolis D
Ploase, bet us bnow . I would fe atio very
urefu? , i) you coutd send ur a Jax with your
belephonnumfer here /7 Ptheyr (or the name
o} the Hote? ech.).
We are watbng for your news
(het. 9914963 , 92ui366  fax 9436325).

Thank you verq much.
With our bert regards

Rena farmenidoy
—
Secretary to K. Theodorakis
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